 - Page 47 -
For further information and additional models see Product Installation Guide | Order Code: EPM-019-CAT-EN
Electronic Control Devices   The European Product Catalogue 2007
Metasys® Field Controllers N2 Bus
DX-9100 Extended Digital Controller (1/3)
Description
The DX-9100 Digital Controller is the ideal digital
control solution for multiple chiller or boiler plant control

Supply
Communication
Bus Ordering Codes
8 8 2 6 YES
24 VAC
±10%,
50/60 Hz
N2
DX-9100-8154
8 8 8 6 YES DX-9100-8454
8 8 8 6 NO (Black Box) DX-9100-8004
Note: Refer to DX-9100 Technical Bulletin for details of the N2 Bus installation specifications.
 - Page 48 -
For further information and additional models see Product Installation Guide | Order Code: EPM-019-CAT-EN
Electronic Control Devices   The European Product Catalogue 2007
Metasys® Field Controllers N2 Bus
DX-9100 Extended Digital Controller (2/3)
Black Box Controller DX-9100-8004
Dimensions in mm (inches)
Black Box Controller DX-9100-8004
with LCD Display DT-9100-8204
Dimensions in mm (inches)
Front View Side View
Installation Details of the DX-9100-8454 Controller with Cabinet Door Mounting Frame
 - Page 49 -
For further information and additional models see Product Installation Guide | Order Code: EPM-019-CAT-EN
Electronic Control Devices   The European Product Catalogue 2007
Metasys® Field Controllers N2 Bus
DX-9100 Extended Digital Controller (3/3)
DT-9100 Display Unit
Description Ordering Codes
Display unit with panel mounting kit for DX-9100-8004
24 VAC ±10%, 4 VA 50/60 Hz
or  9 to 12 VDC, 2 VA
DT-9100-8204
Display unit wall mounting kit DT-9100-8902
12 VDC power supply for 230 VAC source DT-9100-8901
Software and Accessories - Selection Table
Description Ordering Codes
Panel Mounting Base with Terminal covers for DX-9100-8454 and DX-9100-8004 DX-9100-8997
Cabinet Door Mounting Frame for DX-9100-8454 DX-9100-8996
Access protection key for DX-9100-8154 and DX-9100-8454 DC-9100-8905
Lithium Battery DC-9100-6800
Note: For DX Configuration Tools Software contact your local Johnson Controls office.